
* All-Time High 2024
Dept. 2024 % of Needed To Meet

Year End Actual Year End 95% Target 2024
Department Goal Mbsp. Goal 4/10/2024 103% Renewal %

1 PUERTO RICO 3,471 3,343 96.31% -45 3,575 90.57
2 VIRGINIA 36,174 34,585 95.61% -219 37,259 92.98
3 FLORIDA 100,592 94,477 93.92% 1,085 103,609 89.65
4 FRANCE 3,000 2,815 93.83% 35 3,090 93.37
5 DIST OF COL 1,099 1,029 93.63% 15 1,131 91.14
6 MARYLAND 41,741 39,058 93.57% 595 42,993 91.70
7 IOWA 35,204 32,863 93.35% 580 36,260 93.12
8 IDAHO 8,052 7,503 93.18% 146 8,293 91.93
9 MICHIGAN 54,119 50,332 93.00% 1,081 55,742 91.64
10 SOUTH CAROLINA 19,817 18,374 92.72% 452 20,411 90.98
11 TEXAS 50,363 46,564 92.46% 1,280 51,873 89.66
12 MINNESOTA 58,214 53,700 92.25% 1,603 59,960 92.48
13 COLORADO 16,679 15,379 92.21% 466 17,179 90.46
14 WISCONSIN 46,212 42,581 92.14% 1,320 47,598 92.34
15 ARIZONA 34,036 31,313 92.00% 1,021 35,057 87.70
16 NEW HAMPSHIRE 13,897 12,768 91.88% 434 14,313 89.52
17 SOUTH DAKOTA 16,261 14,914 91.72% 533 16,748 91.51
18 NORTH DAKOTA 11,308 10,351 91.54% 391 11,647 92.79
19 INDIANA 61,887 56,498 91.29% 2,294 63,743 89.47
20 KANSAS 18,945 17,287 91.25% 710 19,513 90.06
21 RHODE ISLAND 3,231 2,948 91.24% 121 3,327 87.61
22 CONNECTICUT 14,852 13,532 91.11% 577 15,297 91.03
23 PENNSYLVANIA 118,471 107,902 91.08% 4,645 122,025 90.05
24 HAWAII 1,827 1,663 91.02% 72 1,881 93.20
25 MISSOURI 27,524 25,039 90.97% 1,108 28,349 91.00
26 WEST VIRGINIA 12,119 11,015 90.89% 498 12,482 89.90
27 NEBRASKA 23,418 21,280 90.87% 967 24,120 91.16
28 NEVADA 5,893 5,354 90.85% 244 6,069 90.28
29 NEW YORK 76,848 69,727 90.73% 3,278 79,153 89.69
30 NEW JERSEY 32,937 29,876 90.71% 1,414 33,925 89.36
31 MAINE 14,974 13,576 90.66% 649 15,423 90.11
32 GEORGIA 33,182 30,075 90.64% 1,447 34,177 86.58
33 LATIN AMERICA 1,327 1,202 90.58% 58 1,366 83.09
34 MASSACHUSETTS 27,080 24,466 90.35% 1,260 27,892 90.23
35 NORTH CAROLINA 33,078 29,881 90.33% 1,543 34,070 87.48
36 OHIO 76,275 68,788 90.18% 3,673 78,563 89.86
37 ALABAMA 16,641 15,007 90.18% 801 17,140 90.66
38 LOUISIANA 14,567 13,111 90.00% 727 15,004 89.12
39 MISSISSIPPI 8,744 7,845 89.72% 461 9,006 86.65
40 VERMONT 8,858 7,940 89.64% 475 9,123 88.81
41 ARKANSAS 8,571 7,669 89.48% 473 8,828 88.16
42 KENTUCKY 15,001 13,418 89.45% 832 15,451 87.43
43 OREGON 12,867 11,509 89.45% 714 13,253 88.46
44 TENNESSEE 21,745 19,303 88.77% 1,354 22,397 91.98
45 CALIFORNIA 69,866 61,972 88.70% 4,400 71,961 87.74
46 WYOMING 5,404 4,787 88.58% 346 5,566 85.82
47 ILLINOIS 62,377 55,012 88.19% 4,246 64,248 88.86
48 MONTANA 9,845 8,677 88.14% 675 10,140 88.02
49 DELAWARE 9,177 8,086 88.11% 632 9,452 89.56
50 WASHINGTON 19,198 16,903 88.05% 1,335 19,773 85.84
51 OKLAHOMA 14,029 12,270 87.46% 1,057 14,449 87.02
52 ALASKA 5,562 4,831 86.86% 452 5,728 80.71
53 NEW MEXICO 8,428 7,302 86.64% 704 8,680 84.96
54 UTAH 6,201 5,360 86.44% 530 6,387 88.73
55 PHILIPPINES 1,000 784 78.40% 166 1,030 72.22

TOTALS 1,452,188 1,323,844 91.16% 55,711 1,495,729 89.17

2024 TAL Membership Report as of: March 14, 2024



Central Region - NVC Robert Mark Shreve (GA) Southeast Region - NVC Charles D. Aucoin (LA)
Department Goal Actual Percent Department Goal Actual Percent

MICHIGAN 54,119 50,332 93.00% PUERTO RICO 3,471 3,343 96.31%
WISCONSIN 46,212 42,581 92.14% VIRGINIA 36,174 34,585 95.61%
INDIANA 61,887 56,498 91.29% FLORIDA 100,592 94,477 93.92%
WEST VIRGINIA 12,119 11,015 90.89% SOUTH CAROLINA 19,817 18,374 92.72%
GEORGIA 33,182 30,075 90.64% TEXAS 50,363 46,564 92.46%
OHIO 76,275 68,788 90.18% NORTH CAROLINA 33,078 29,881 90.33%
KENTUCKY 15,001 13,418 89.45% ALABAMA 16,641 15,007 90.18%
ILLINOIS 62,377 55,012 88.19% LOUISIANA 14,567 13,111 90.00%

Totals 361,172 327,719 90.74% MISSISSIPPI 8,744 7,845 89.72%
ARKANSAS 8,571 7,669 89.48%
TENNESSEE 21,745 19,303 88.77%

Midwest Region - NVC Raymond L. Vail (KS) Totals 313,763 290,159 92.48%
Department Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 35,204 32,863 93.35%
MINNESOTA 58,214 53,700 92.25% Northeast Region - NVC William R. Roy (NH)
SOUTH DAKOTA 16,261 14,914 91.72% Department Goal Actual Percent
NORTH DAKOTA 11,308 10,351 91.54% FRANCE 3,000 2,815 93.83%
KANSAS 18,945 17,287 91.25% DIST OF COL 1,099 1,029 93.63%
MISSOURI 27,524 25,039 90.97% MARYLAND 41,741 39,058 93.57%
NEBRASKA 23,418 21,280 90.87% NEW HAMPSHIRE 13,897 12,768 91.88%
OKLAHOMA 14,029 12,270 87.46% RHODE ISLAND 3,231 2,948 91.24%

Totals 204,903 187,704 91.61% CONNECTICUT 14,852 13,532 91.11%
PENNSYLVANIA 118,471 107,902 91.08%
NEW YORK 76,848 69,727 90.73%

Western Region - NVC Randy D. Edwards (UT) NEW JERSEY 32,937 29,876 90.71%
Department Goal Actual Percent MAINE 14,974 13,576 90.66%

IDAHO 8,052 7,503 93.18% MASSACHUSETTS 27,080 24,466 90.35%
COLORADO 16,679 15,379 92.21% VERMONT 8,858 7,940 89.64%
ARIZONA 34,036 31,313 92.00% DELAWARE 9,177 8,086 88.11%
HAWAII 1,827 1,663 91.02% Totals 366,165 333,723 91.14%
NEVADA 5,893 5,354 90.85%
LATIN AMERICA 1,327 1,202 90.58%
OREGON 12,867 11,509 89.45%
CALIFORNIA 69,866 61,972 88.70%
WYOMING 5,404 4,787 88.58%
MONTANA 9,845 8,677 88.14%
WASHINGTON 19,198 16,903 88.05%
ALASKA 5,562 4,831 86.86%
NEW MEXICO 8,428 7,302 86.64%
UTAH 6,201 5,360 86.44%
PHILIPPINES 1,000 784 78.40%

Totals 206,185 184,539 89.50%
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